

Clinton County Capital Resource Corporation

137 Margaret Street, Suite 209 Plattsburgh, New York 12901 (518) 565-4627 infoatidas@gmail.com

## 2018 Mission Statement and Measurement Report

## **Mission Statement:**

The Mission of the Clinton County Capital Resource Corporation is to provide access to affordable financial assistance for not-for-profit organizations, among others, that undertake projects designed to attract, retain and preserve employment and industry in Clinton County.

## Below is a summary of performance of the CCCRC during 2018:

✓ Issued loan payments to benefit the Strand Performing Arts Center as per the 2017 loan agreement with Clinton County.

Approved December 10, 2018.